

ATF Aerospace LLC 2609 N Ogden, Suite 101 Mesa AZ 85215 Ph 480 218-0918 Fax 480 218-0980

July 1, 2024

Announcement

To: Valued Customers, Vendors, Support Organizations

From: ATF Aerospace LLC

We are pleased to announce that effective July 1, 2024, Mark R. Heathcock (Randy) has become the new president of ATF Aerospace LLC. Randy brings over 35 years of Aerospace experience to his new role.

Also, effective July 1, 2024, James J. Costello (Jim) is retiring from the role of president, after 12 years of contribution and leadership in building ATF Aerospace into a well-recognized and respected aerospace distributor and manufacturing supplier. Jim will remain as a consultant, supporting ATF Aerospace.

As always, our goal is to provide best in class customer service and supply chain partnering, as such, we intend to make this transition as seamless as possible for your organization.

Best regards,

Donald Surber, Chairman

ATF, Inc.